

	Product Data Sheet		Rev: 11/03/25
	Turmeric Latte Mix Bio		Cod:PDS-163
			Edition: 01
DESCRIPTION	The Turmeric Latte is a creamy, deep golden beverage with a smooth, spicy flavor that combines the earthy notes of turmeric, the warmth of cinnamon and ginger, and the tropical sweetness of coconut. Its warm, enveloping aroma makes it a comforting and energizing option, perfect to enjoy at any time of day.		
ORIGIN	Non EU		
INGREDIENTS	Coconut Milk Powder (organic) - 50% Turmeric Powder (organic) - 28.5% Rice Protein (organic) - 10% Cinnamon Powder (organic) - 8% Ginger Powder (organic) - 2% Pepper Powder (organic) - 1.5%		
PROCESSED	Dry mixing of ingredients and packaging		
STORAGE AND HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS	Store in a cool, dry place in its original packaging.		
SHELF LIFE	18 months in its original unopened packaging.		
INTENDED CONSUMER	Curcuma Latte Mix is designed for general consumers. Also, it is special for consumers interested in plant-based beverages or functional nutrition or those who want to reduce inflammation, strengthen the immune system, or improve digestion.		
APPLICATIONS	Mix the coconut milk powder with the other dry ingredients thoroughly, ensuring they are fully combined. Then, add hot water or plant-based milk and blend until smooth and creamy. Serve hot and enjoy your Turmeric Latte, full of energy, flavor, and natural well-being.		
ADDITIVES	No added		
SENSORIAL ATRIBUTES			
Color and appearance	intense and vibrant golden color		
Flavor	Characteristic of the product		
Odour	Characteristic of the product		
CHEMICAL AND PHYSICAL PARAMETERS		Standar	

Moisture (%)	5,77 ± 0,32 %	
Ashes	4.64 %	
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	Per 100 g	
Energy	2001 kJ / 478 kcal	
Fat	23.90 g	
Saturates	22.10 g	
Carbohydrates	53.90 g	
Sugars	8.58 g	
Protein	11.86 g	
Salt	0.32 g	
MICROBIOLOGICAL PARAMETERS		
Total Plate Count (cfu/g)	< 10.000	
Molds and yeasts (cfu/g)	≤ 1000	
Coliform bacteria (cfu/g)	< 100	
Salmonella (cfu/25g)	Negative	
HEAVY METALS		
Cadmium	According to EU regulations*	
Mercury	According to EU regulations*	
Arsenic	According to EU regulations*	
Lead	According to EU regulations*	
*Product complies with current legislation on limits of contaminants, heavy metals, pesticides and toxins present in Regulation (EU) 2023/915, Regulation (EU) 2018/848 and subsequent provisions and amendments		
ALLERGEN AND NON-GMO DECLARATION		
Vegan	Yes	
OGM free	Yes	
Radiation	No	
ALLERGEN TABLE		
	YES	NO
Gluten		X
Crustaceans and derived products		X

Eggs and egg products		X
Fish and egg products		X
Peanuts and egg products		X
Soy and egg products		X
Milk and dairy products		X
Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, Brazil nuts, pistachios, macadamia nuts, and Queensland nuts) and derived products		X
Celery and derived products		X
Mustard and derived products		X
Sesame and derived products		X
Lupins and derived products		X
Mollusks and derived products		X
Sulfur dioxide and sulfites (SO ₂ > 10 mg/kg)		X
OTHER ALLERGIES		
	Yes	No
Lactose		X
Cocoa		X
Glutamate (E620-E625)		X
Chicken		X
Cilantro		X
Corn		X
Legumes		X
Beef		X
Pork		X
Carrot		X
BHA/BHT		X
Benzoate		X
OTHER DIETETIC INFORMATION		
	Yes	No

Kosher		X
Halal		X
PACKAGING INFORMATION		
Format and net content	Doy Pack Kraft	
	200 g	
LEGISLATION		
Regulation (EC) No. 852/2004 on the hygiene of foodstuffs. Regulation (EU) No. 1169/2011 on the provision of food information to consumers. Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Regulation (EC) No. 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs. Regulation (EC) No. 396/2005 on maximum residue levels of pesticides. Regulation (EU) 2023/915 on maximum limits for contaminants in foodstuffs, replacing Regulation (EC) No. 1881/2006. Law 7/2022 on waste and contaminated soil for a circular economy. Royal Decree 847/2011 on the positive list of substances permitted for the manufacture of polymeric materials in contact with food. Regulation (EU) 2018/848 on organic production and labeling of organic products. Implementing Regulation (EU) 2021/1165 on products and substances authorized for organic production.		

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policy will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO